

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 090 WF-271
PCN : I2AM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$40,031.60

COUNTY : Minnehaha

LETTING DATE : 5/17/2011

TYPE OF WORK : Gravel Surfacing & Pipe Repair on West Frontage Road just north of I90 at Sioux Falls

BIDDERS				Soukup Construction Inc PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		T&R Contracting 5000 N Gulby Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Rounds Construction 1600 Blairhill Circle Brookings, SD 57006		Friessen Construction 615 S. Marion Road Sioux Falls, SD 57106	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1250.00	LUMP SUM	1250.00	LUMP SUM	4000.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	10	15.00	150.00	10.00	100.00	15.00	150.00	10.00	100.00
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	65	13.15	854.75	9.00	585.00	15.00	975.00	12.00	780.00
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	1646	11.50	18929.00	12.00	19752.00	10.00	16460.00	12.62	20772.52
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8	31.00	248.00	30.00	240.00	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	8	60.00	480.00	35.00	280.00	50.00	400.00	100.00	800.00
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	10	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	414	1.15	476.10	1.10	455.40	4.00	1656.00	1.00	414.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1250.00	LUMP SUM	1200.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00	LUMP SUM	800.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1100.00	LUMP SUM	1100.00	LUMP SUM	100.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	18	11.00	198.00	11.00	198.00	11.11	200.00	4.00	72.00
TOTALS				26057.45		26282.00		26762.60		27460.12	

BIDDERS				Buskerud Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Double H Paving 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		ASPHALT SURFACING
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	DAKOTA EARTHWORKS
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	5400.00	LUMP SUM	2200.00	HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	10	20.00	200.00	11.50	115.00	LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	65	17.50	1137.50	22.00	1430.00	METRO CONSTRUCTION
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	1646	12.00	19752.00	14.00	23044.00	NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO.
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8	36.00	288.00	55.00	440.00	RUNGE ENTERPRISES
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	8	15.50	124.00	115.00	920.00	SMITH & SMITH CONSTRUCTION
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00	TERIN CORP.
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	100.00	100.00	580.00	580.00	TOTAL TILLING
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	10	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60	DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	414	1.50	621.00	1.20	496.80	J.R. TRUCKING
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1200.00	LUMP SUM	1300.00	
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	800.00	LUMP SUM	1200.00	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	18	4.00	72.00	12.00	216.00	
TOTALS				30566.10		32863.40		